

George Latimer
County Executive

Department of Planning

Blanca Lopez
Commissioner

2/26/2024

Bryan T. Healy
Village Manager
Village of Croton-on-Hudson
1 Van Wyck Street, Croton-on-Hudson, N.Y. 10520

Re: Grand Street Retaining Wall

Dear Bryan;

Enclosed for your review is an analysis of the bids submitted on February 8, 2024 for the Grand Street Retaining Wall. All of the bid proposals received have been checked for mathematical accuracy and the totals shown on the spreadsheet represent correct amounts.

As you indicated, the lowest apparent bidder, Woodland Manor, has been unresponsive and you requested that we review the bid by the next responsible bidder, Catalyst Construction, LLC. This bidder's total bid price was confirmed by mathematical analysis with a total bid of \$236,565.30. Although we have not done any projects with this firm, we performed the reference check and this contractor performed satisfactorily on jobs of a similar nature. In addition, as per the latest 'NYSDOL List of Employers Ineligible to Bid on or Awarded any Public Work Contract', this Contractor is eligible for award. We are recommending award to Catalyst Construction, LLC.

Please note that the Village attorney must perform the due diligence to verify the bid. Please notify me once the bid has been awarded so that we can schedule a pre-construction conference.

I look forward to working with you in completing this project.

Sincerely,



Suzette Lopane
Principal Planner (Urban Design)

Cc: Blanca Lopez, Commissioner of Planning, Westchester County

Bid Tabulation Sheet											
Grand Street Retaining Wall Replacement											
Bid Opening Date: 02/08/24				Catalyst Construction LLC	LandVscape		Moy Contracting Corp.		Con-Tech Const. Tech. Inc.		
ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
201.06	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,940.00	\$ 25,940.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
202.1903WE	Remove Existing Wall	L.S.	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	Non-Pmt			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
204.01	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	C.Y.	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
206.0101WE	Rock Excavation	C.Y.	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
206.05	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	EA.	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
207.21	GEOTEXILE SEPARATION	Non-Pmt			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
208.52020001	Stormwater Chamber Infiltration System	S.Y.	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
209.190201	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, CLASS II TYPE B,INTERMEDIATE	S.Y.	830	\$ 2.41	\$ 2,000.30	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,490.00
304.11	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 1	Non-Pmt			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
560.02WE	Segmental Retaining Wall	S.F.	1,200	\$ 109.05	\$ 130,860.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 210,000.00
605.1501WE	Perforated Polyvinyl Chloride Underdrain Pipe, 4" dia. With filter Sock	L.F.	105	\$ 7.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,575.00
605.16010008	Non-Perforated PVC 4" dia. Pipe	L.F.	40	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
607.0510WE	Remove Existing Fence and Install New Wood Stockade Fence	L.F.	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
607.41010010	Temporary Plastic Barrier Fence	L.F.	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
608.10080008	Reset Existing Brick Path	S.F.	120	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00
608.1101WE	Remove Existing and Install Concrete Sidewalks	S.F.	600	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00
609.04WE	Remove Existing and Install Cast in Place Concrete Curb	L.F.	120	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00
610.1101	Mulch for Planting Type A, B & D - Wood Chips and Shredded Bark	C.Y.	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
610.1403	Topsoil - Lawns	C.Y.	97	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,700.00
610.1602WE	Turf Establishment - Lawn with Watering/Mowing	S.Y.	860	\$ 20.25	\$ 17,415.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,900.00
611.0361	Planting - Coniferous Trees - 6 foot height	EA.	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
611.11	Transplanting over 48" to 72" in height	EA.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
611.1701WE	Irrigation Bag	EA.	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
614.060403	Tree Removal Over 12" to 18" at Breast Height	EA.	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
623.12	CRUSHED STONE (IN-PLACE MEASURE)	Non-Pmt			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
627.50140008	Cutting Pavement	L.F.	240	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 480.00
660.01WE	Utility Location and Markout	L.S.	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
800WE	MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONAL WORK	F.L.S.	10,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
851WE	TESTING OF MATERIALS	F.L.S.	1,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
				Total:	\$ 236,565.30	Total:	\$ 266,355.00	Total:	\$ 293,500.00	Total:	\$ 320,795.00
				Contractor Bid Price	\$ 236,565.30	Contractor Bid Price	\$ 236,355.00	Contractor Bid Price	\$ 285,800.00	Contractor Bid Price	\$ 280,795.00

Bid Tabulation Sheet													
Grand Street Retaining Wall Replacement													
Bid Opening Date: 02/08/24				VAD Const. Corp.		Jablko Const. LLC		Abbott & Price		Peter J Landi, Inc.		Paladino Concrete Creations	
ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
201.06	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,037.00	\$ 23,037.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
202.1903WE	Remove Existing Wall	L.S.	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 33,638.00	\$ 33,638.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	Non-Pmt			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
204.01	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	C.Y.	10	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00
206.0101WE	Rock Excavation	C.Y.	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
206.05	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	EA.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
207.21	GEOTEXILE SEPARATION	Non-Pmt			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
208.52020001	Stormwater Chamber Infiltration System	S.Y.	5	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
209.190201	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, CLASS II TYPE B,INTERMEDIATE	S.Y.	830	\$ 12.25	\$ 10,167.50	\$ 3.61	\$ 2,996.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,490.00
304.11	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 1	Non-Pmt			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
560.02WE	Segmental Retaining Wall	S.F.	1,200	\$ 192.50	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 193.65	\$ 232,380.00
605.1501WE	Perforated Polyvinyl Chloride Underdrain Pipe, 4" dia. With filter Sock	L.F.	105	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,725.00
605.16010008	Non-Perforated PVC 4" dia. Pipe	L.F.	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00
607.0510WE	Remove Existing Fence and Install New Wood Stockade Fence	L.F.	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
607.41010010	Temporary Plastic Barrier Fence	L.F.	200	\$ 15.75	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
608.10080008	Reset Existing Brick Path	S.F.	120	\$ 48.50	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00
608.1101WE	Remove Existing and Install Concrete Sidewalks	S.F.	600	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,600.00
609.04WE	Remove Existing and Install Cast in Place Concrete Curb	L.F.	120	\$ 60.75	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00
610.1101	Mulch for Planting Type A, B & D - Wood Chips and Shredded Bark	C.Y.	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00
610.1403	Topsoil - Lawns	C.Y.	97	\$ 140.50	\$ 13,628.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 17,654.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,760.00
610.1602WE	Turf Establishment - Lawn with Watering/Mowing	S.Y.	860	\$ 5.85	\$ 5,031.00	\$ 3.48	\$ 2,992.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,150.00
611.0361	Planting - Coniferous Trees - 6 foot height	EA.	5	\$ 875.75	\$ 4,378.75	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 3,275.00
611.11	Transplanting over 48" to 72" in height	EA.	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
611.1701WE	Irrigation Bag	EA.	6	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
614.060403	Tree Removal Over 12" to 18" at Breast Height	EA.	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,655.00	\$ 11,655.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
623.12	CRUSHED STONE (IN-PLACE MEASURE)	Non-Pmt			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
627.50140008	Cutting Pavement	L.F.	240	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,440.00
660.01WE	Utility Location and Markout	L.S.	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
800WE	MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONAL WORK	F.L.S.	10,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
851WE	TESTING OF MATERIALS	F.L.S.	1,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
				Total:	\$ 395,110.75	Total:	\$ 395,859.10	Total:	\$ 384,414.00	Total:	\$ 389,865.00	Total:	\$ 403,140.00
				Contractor Bid Price	\$ 307,747.75	Contractor Bid Price	\$ 315,000.00	Contractor Bid Price	\$ 318,414.00	Contractor Bid Price	\$ 335,865.00	Contractor Bid Price	\$ 325,680.00

Bid Tabulation Sheet													
Grand Street Retaining Wall Replacement													
Bid Opening Date: 02/08/24				Papitto Const. Co.		WD Excavation		R. Pugni and Sons		Morano Bros.		Yonkers Excavating	
ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
201.06	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00
202.1903WE	Remove Existing Wall	L.S.	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 45,700.00	\$ 45,700.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	Non-Pmt			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
204.01	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	C.Y.	10	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,450.00
206.0101WE	Rock Excavation	C.Y.	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
206.05	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	EA.	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
207.21	GEOTEXILE SEPARATION	Non-Pmt			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
208.52020001	Stormwater Chamber Infiltration System	S.Y.	5	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 6,275.00
209.190201	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, CLASS II TYPE B,INTERMEDIATE	S.Y.	830	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,640.00
304.11	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 1	Non-Pmt			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
560.02WE	Segmental Retaining Wall	S.F.	1,200	\$ 182.00	\$ 218,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 147,600.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 278,400.00
605.1501WE	Perforated Polyvinyl Chloride Underdrain Pipe, 4" dia. With filter Sock	L.F.	105	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,680.00
605.16010008	Non-Perforated PVC 4" dia. Pipe	L.F.	40	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 332.00
607.0510WE	Remove Existing Fence and Install New Wood Stockade Fence	L.F.	50	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,500.00
607.41010010	Temporary Plastic Barrier Fence	L.F.	200	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00
608.10080008	Reset Existing Brick Path	S.F.	120	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,240.00
608.1101WE	Remove Existing and Install Concrete Sidewalks	S.F.	600	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00
609.04WE	Remove Existing and Install Cast in Place Concrete Curb	L.F.	120	\$ 178.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 7,560.00
610.1101	Mulch for Planting Type A, B & D - Wood Chips and Shredded Bark	C.Y.	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,180.00
610.1403	Topsoil - Lawns	C.Y.	97	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,640.00
610.1602WE	Turf Establishment - Lawn with Watering/Mowing	S.Y.	860	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,740.00
611.0361	Planting - Coniferous Trees - 6 foot height	EA.	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
611.11	Transplanting over 48" to 72" in height	EA.	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
611.1701WE	Irrigation Bag	EA.	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00
614.060403	Tree Removal Over 12" to 18" at Breast Height	EA.	5	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 6,100.00
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
623.12	CRUSHED STONE (IN-PLACE MEASURE)	Non-Pmt			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
627.50140008	Cutting Pavement	L.F.	240	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00
660.01WE	Utility Location and Markout	L.S.	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00
800WE	MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONAL WORK	F.L.S.	10,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
851WE	TESTING OF MATERIALS	F.L.S.	1,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
				Total:	\$ 415,280.00	Total:	\$ 429,590.00	Total:	\$ 431,000.00	Total:	\$ 447,245.00	Total:	\$ 519,017.00
				Contractor Bid Price	\$ 342,480.00	Contractor Bid Price	\$ 357,590.00	Contractor Bid Price	\$ 311,000.00	Contractor Bid Price	\$ 398,045.00	Contractor Bid Price	\$ 426,217.00

Bid Tabulation Sheet													
Grand Street Retaining Wall Replacement													
Bid Opening Date: 02/08/24				Montesano		Vernon Hills		BIB Services		Legacy Supply		JCRUZ Corp.	
ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
201.06	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
202.1903WE	Remove Existing Wall	L.S.	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 114,545.00	\$ 114,545.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	Non-Pmt			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
204.01	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	C.Y.	10	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
206.0101WE	Rock Excavation	C.Y.	10	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
206.05	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	EA.	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
207.21	GEOTEXILE SEPARATION	Non-Pmt			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
208.52020001	Stormwater Chamber Infiltration System	S.Y.	5	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
209.190201	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, CLASS II TYPE B,INTERMEDIATE	S.Y.	830	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,960.00
304.11	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 1	Non-Pmt			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
560.02WE	Segmental Retaining Wall	S.F.	1,200	\$ 230.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600,000.00
605.1501WE	Perforated Polyvinyl Chloride Underdrain Pipe, 4" dia. With filter Sock	L.F.	105	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,350.00
605.16010008	Non-Perforated PVC 4" dia. Pipe	L.F.	40	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
607.0510WE	Remove Existing Fence and Install New Wood Stockade Fence	L.F.	50	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
607.41010010	Temporary Plastic Barrier Fence	L.F.	200	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
608.10080008	Reset Existing Brick Path	S.F.	120	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00
608.1101WE	Remove Existing and Install Concrete Sidewalks	S.F.	600	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 39,000.00
609.04WE	Remove Existing and Install Cast in Place Concrete Curb	L.F.	120	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 22,800.00
610.1101	Mulch for Planting Type A, B & D - Wood Chips and Shredded Bark	C.Y.	2	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00
610.1403	Topsoil - Lawns	C.Y.	97	\$ 175.00	\$ 16,975.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 21,825.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 16,975.00
610.1602WE	Turf Establishment - Lawn with Watering/Mowing	S.Y.	860	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,800.00
611.0361	Planting - Coniferous Trees - 6 foot height	EA.	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00
611.11	Transplanting over 48" to 72" in height	EA.	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
611.1701WE	Irrigation Bag	EA.	6	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00
614.060403	Tree Removal Over 12" to 18" at Breast Height	EA.	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
623.12	CRUSHED STONE (IN-PLACE MEASURE)	Non-Pmt			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
627.50140008	Cutting Pavement	L.F.	240	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00
660.01WE	Utility Location and Markout	L.S.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
800WE	MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONAL WORK	F.L.S.	10,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
851WE	TESTING OF MATERIALS	F.L.S.	1,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
				Total:	\$ 522,725.00	Total:	\$ 518,745.00	Total:	\$ 535,655.00	Total:	\$ 746,980.00	Total:	\$ 1,085,835.00
				Contractor Bid Price	\$ 427,725.00	Contractor Bid Price	\$ 462,745.00	Contractor Bid Price	\$ 445,155.00	Contractor Bid Price	\$ 596,980.00	Contractor Bid Price	\$ 890,335.00